Rule 2.21 Form 2.15B(Scot)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs R2 - 2 1

Pursuant to Rule 2 21(6) of the Insolvency {Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

C & M Group Holdings Limited SC3085678

(a) Insert full We
name(s} and Nicholas James Dargan Patrick Alexander Lannagan
address(es) of Deloitte & Touche LLP
administrator(s} Lomond House
9 George Square
Glasgow
G2 1QQ

attach a copy of

*Delete as *the statement(s) of affairs,
applicable *the statement(s}-of concurrence;

in respect of the administration of the above company

Slgned W

Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated Z ?‘/ f/ & 3

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contact Nicholas James Dargan
information in the box opposite but If Deloitte & Touche LLP
you do, It will help Companies House to Lomond House
contact you If there is a query on the 9 Gegrge Square
form Glasgow
G2 1QQ
The contact information that you give Tel 0141 204 2800
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX GW 223 DX Exchange

public record

" | When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at
Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EB
DX 235 Edinburgh / LP4 Edinburgh 2
*SUHBG2PL* -
SCT 660

30/08/2008
COMPANIES HOUSE

_

Software supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



Rule 2 21

Insert name of the
company

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2 13B (Scot)

Statement of Affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Statement as to the affairs of

C & M Group Holdings Limited

as at the 28 July 2008, the date that the company entered admimistration

Statutory Declaration

I solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided 1n this statement and the lists A
to G annexed and signed as relative hereto 1s, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and
complete,

AND 1 make thss solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act 1835

Declared at A‘VU&.Q-&V\ /
sgmed CORND A AAGQUS £ \

This _ 22~d _dayof __AMEGUAST 00
Before me R‘D\{ RO Quikall ,@A

A Notary Public orSusiice-sf-the-Peace or-Sokettor No b U




STATEMENT as to the affairs of the Company on the 28 July 2008

Please do not write 1 this margin

Please complete legably, preferably in
black type, or beld block lettenng

ASSETS
Assets not specifically secured (as per List “A”™)

Assets specifically secured (as per List “B”) £
Estimated realisable value
Less Amount due to secured creditors
Estimated Surplus

Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors, holders of
floating charges and unsecured creditors

LIABILITIES
Preferential creditors (as per List “C™)

Estimated balance of assets available for holders of floating
charges and unsecured creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (to

carry forward)

Holders of floating charges (as per List “D’)

Estimated surplus/deficiency as regards holders of floating
charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{brought down)

Unsecured Creditors £
Trade accounts (as per List “E”) “lo {

Biils payable (as per List “F”)
Contingent or other liabilities (as per List “G”)

Total unsecured creditors (excluding
any shortfall to floating charge

holders) NYAYRY* A
13218 24)

Estimated
Realisable Values
£

2277 by

7271 LY

29771 W3

Rs3 8%)
(Vo)

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors unsecured
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

OB 20

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable
(brought down)

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors
Issued and Called up Capntal

31e 1§1)
(18436 %)

(1§ koo oo )

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards members

(318433

These figures must be read subject to the following — *delete as appropnate

*[{a) There 15 no unpaid capital fiable to be called up)
*[(b) The norminal amount of unpaid capstal liable to be called up 15 £ estimated to produce £
1sh1s not charged 1n favour of the holder of the floating charges(s)]

which

The esumates are subject to the expenses of the hqmdation and to any surplus or deficiency on trading pending realisaticn of the

Assets




Please do nct write n
this margm

Please complete
legibly, preferably n
black type, or bold
block lettering

Signed

Statement of affairs LIST ‘A’
Assets not specifically secured

Particulars of assets B00k£value Estimated £to produce
Balance at bank ?\ )Tn (92‘1 ZT’I‘T Lfo
Cash mn hand -
Marketable securities (as per Schedule I) -
Bills receivable (as per Schedule IT) -
Trade debtors (as per Schedule IIT) -
Loans and advances (as per Schedule IV) T Lot o3 Q
Unpad calls (as per Schedule V) -
Stock m trade —
Work 1n progress -_
Heritable property -
Leasehold property -
Plant, machinery and vehicles -
Furniture and fittings, etc -
—
Patents, trade marks, etc
Investments other than marketable securities ("-1 ({Q\ 20( ©
Other property ‘ '7\1(0 034 O
Total Z(‘)-—l"“i {p’l{ 2.27_. bgq

&N\,

el




Please do not write 1 this
margin

Please complete legibly,
preferable n black type,
or bold biock lettering

SCHEDULE I TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs
Marketable Securities

Names to be arranged n alphabetical order and numbered

consecutively
N Name of organisation in which Details of Book value Estimated to
0 produce
securities are held securities held £ £
Signed é\ \ Date 'L‘L\ & ,a}
4




Please do not wnte n
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably
black type, or beld
block lettering

SCHEDULE 11 TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs
Bills of exchange, promissory notes, etc. available as assets

Nzmes to be arranged in alphabencal order and numbered consecutively

Amount of bill | Date Estimated to
Name and adress of acceptor or note when produce

of bill or note due
£ £

Particulars of an

property held as

security for paymu
of bill or note

Signed 6\ \/ Date '}_1_‘ 3 I oA




Please do not write 1n this
margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably m black type,
or bofd block lettering

SCHEDULE ITII TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs

Trade debtors

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered

consecufively

No | Name and address of Particulars of any Book value ESt;‘:gi‘l to
debtor securities held for debt : P ¢
Signed é 2 Date ‘L‘L‘ A l Qz




Please do not write 1n this SCHEDULE v TO LIST ‘A

margin

Statement of affairs

Please complete legibly, Loans and Advances

preferablty mn black type,
or bold block lettering

Names to be arranged m alphabencal order and numbered

consecutively

t
No Name and address of Particulars of any Book value Es ]::g:;i to
debtor securtiies held for debt £ P £

\ C&T"\ (?\R.ou L'rp

?\ C,'-—(\ el t kA&

Tt b §26

O

Signed e_\ )\/

SGAmu.,f UK lﬁﬁ l‘{l(p{ (5]
yIAR 0
Date

Leltfep




Please do not write 1n

this margin

Please

complete

legibly, preferably 1o
black type, or bold

block lettering

SCHEDULE V TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs
Loans and Advances

Names to be arranged mn alphabetical order and

numbered consecutively

Amount of Total Estimated
No Nom Name and address of No of call per amount to produce
share shares share due
shareholder
register held unpaid
£ £ £
Signed Q V Date ’L-L) Q ’ ok




Please do not wntc in LIST ‘B’ (COI]SiSﬁIlg of pages)

this margin
Statement of affairs
::::.f]; prefef::;;“:s Assets specifically secured and creditors fully or partly
black type, or bold secured (see note below) (not including debenture holders
block lettering secured by a floating charge)
Particulars of assets
No specifically secured and Se;ﬁ:;?:;e d I;I:;g;:rf Address and occupation

nature of security

Note For this purpose treat as a creditor but 1dentify separately

(a) an owner of goods in the company’s possession under a hire purchase agreement or an
agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or

(b) a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of title or a seller under a
conditional sale agreement



Please do not wnite In LIST “C’ (consisting of pages)

this margin
e Statement of affairs

Please complete Preferential creditors for salaries, wages and otherwise
legibly, preferably

black type, or bold

block lettering Names to be arranged in alphabetcal order and numbered consecutively

No Name of creditor Address




Please do not write n
this margin

Please complete
legably, preferably n
black type, or beld
block lettering

Nature of clamm

Total amount of claim

Amount ranking as
preferential

Balance not
preferential camed to
List ‘E’

Signed

<\

Date

1a|8] -3




Please do not write 1n
this margm

Please complete
legibly, preferably 1n
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘D’
Statement of affairs
List of holders of debentures secured by a floating charge

Names to be arranged 10 alphabefical order and numbered consecutively

Amount Description of assets over which
No Name and address of Holder P
£ secunty extends
E—M’ b @ . oF
i FL\-D TS,
S CoTihes } Rovges Cowos,
6&95 $ M& paenl
Q‘LINLL\PPF\.— %){‘“)gl‘i
Peccwm Toer 12 L

1488 936




Please do not write 1n
this 'margin

Please complete
legibly, preferable an
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘E’ (consistmg of \ pages)

Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — trade accounts.

Identify separately on this hst customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of

goods and services

Names to be arranged in alphabeteal order and numbered consecutively

No Name of and address of creditor

Amount of the debt

PETL L\Srr herncves

“Ton¢

Signed e\ \
yd

Date /2_1' g,ag




Date-  21/08/2008 C & M Group Holdings Ltd Page: 1

“Time: 14 57 23 Aged Creditors Analysis (Summary)

Report Date 21/08/2008 Supphier From-

Include future transactions: No Supplier To 22777777
Exclude Later Payments No

** NOTE Al report values are shown in Base Currency, unless otherwise wdicated **

A/C ante Credit Liout Turnover Balance Future Current Penod 1 Penod 2 Pernod 3 Older
A02 ANDERSON ANDERSON & BF £ 000 000 5,405 00 000 5,405 00 00 000 (s} 000
Mol MASTERCARD MB £ ¢ 00 000 1,527 80 000 1,627 80 060 000 090 000
Moz MASTERCARD-LB £ b oo 000 4212 000 4212 000 000 000 0G0

-~
L

Tatals 000 707492 a00 0749 006 000 000 200



Please do not wrie 1n

* this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably m
black type, or bold
biock lettering

*Note

The particulars of any
bills of exchange and
promussory notes held
by a holder should be
mserted immediately
below the name and
address of such
creditor

LIST ‘¥’

Statement of affairs

Unsecured creditors — Bills payable, promissory notes, etc

Names to be arranged 1n alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Name and address of Name and address of Amonnt of claim
No Date when
acceptor of bill or note holder* due £
Signed \ Date L
-]
. b A% )3




"

Please do not write n
this margin

" Please complete
“legibly, preferably
black type, or bhold
block lettering

LIST ‘G’
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors —- contingent habilities

Names to be arranged 1 alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Amount of claim

No Name and address of creditor Nature of liability
£

Signed Q }\/ Date ’L'Q_\ﬂ [ 0%




